Recording requested By DYLAN V. FREHNER

Record

of 5

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: \$43.00 Page 1 Recorded By: LB

Book- 287 Page-0031

APN: 001-063-01

RETURN RECORDED DEED TO: Michael W. Orr 1005 West 3rd Street Centralia, WA 98531

GRANTEE/MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Michael W. Orr 1005 West 3rd Street Centralia, WA 98531

OUITCLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE, made and entered into this 2 8th day of April, 2014, between. Michael W. Orr, John R. Orr and Barbara J. Orr as Successor Co-Trustee's of the Orr Family Trust dated March 19, 1976, and as, the party of the first part, hereinafter referred to as "GRANTORS", and Michael W. Orr, as his sole and separate property, and as, the party of the second part, hereinafter referred to as "GRANTEE."

WITNESSETH:

That the GRANTORS, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10), lawful money of the United States of America, and other good and valuable consideration, in hand paid by the GRANTEE, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby quitclaim unto the GRANTEE and to his heirs and assigns, forever, all their right, title and interest in and to those certain lots, pieces and parcels of land situate in Pioche, County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, and more particularly described as follows, to-wit:

APN #001-063-01, and further described as:

Lot 1, 2, and 3 in Block 14 of the Town of Pioche, County of Lincoln, in the State of Nevada.

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining and the reversion(s), remainder(s), rents, issues and profits thereof; also all possession, claim and demand whatsoever, as well as in law as in equity of the said party of the first part, of, in, or to the said premises.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, all and singular, the said premises together with the appurtenances, unto the said GRANTEES, and to their heirs and assigns, forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the GRANTOR has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written. MICHAEL W. ORR, as Successor Co-Trustee of the Orr Family Trust dated March 19, 1976 State of Washington) County of Thurston) On this 28 day of April , 2014, *** MICHAEL W. ORR, as Successor Co-Trustee *** personally appeared before me and proved to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing Quitclaim Deed, who acknowledged that he executed the same freely and voluntarily and for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal. NOTARY PUBLIC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the GRANTOR	has hereunto set his hand the day and year
first above written,	\wedge
(lol / C)	
	\ \
JOHN R. ORR, as Successor Co-Trustee	\ \
of the Orr Family Trust dated March 19, 1976	\ \
State of <u>Nevacla</u>)	\ \
ોલ્લ	~ \ \
County of <u>EIFO</u>)	
On this <u>22nd</u> day of <u>April</u> , 2014, ***	JOHN R. ORR, as Successor Co-Trustee
***personally appeared before me and proved to	to me to be the person described in and who
executed the foregoing Quitclaim Deed, who	acknowledged that he executed the same
freely and voluntarily and for the uses and purp	oses therein mentioned.
IN MUTNIESS MULEDEGE I have becounts	set my hand and affixed my official seal.
IN MILINESS MUEKEOF, Litave lierenito	Set my hand and amixed my official sean
101	
Bachael & Chapmen	Notary Public - State of Nevada
NOTARY PUBLIC	COUNTY OF ELKO
	No. 13-12167-8 My Appointment Expires Nov. 1, 2017
	To to tell to
	. \
((\ \ \ \
\ \	\ \
)
	/ /
. / /	
\ / /	
\ / /	
	-C.4
Page 3	014

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the GRANTOR has hereunto set her hand the day and year first above written.

first above written.			<u>.</u>
Fouland D. D.			
BARBARA J. ORR, as Successor Co-	Trustee	•••	\ \
of the Orr Family Trust dated Marc			\ \
·			\ \
State of)	/		\ \
)ss.			\ \
County of)			
On this day of	2014, <u>*</u> *	** BARBARA J. ORR. as	Successor Co-Trustee
***personally appeared before me	and proved	l to me to be the person	described in and who
executed the foregoing Quitclaim			
freely and voluntarily and for the t	ises and pui	rposes therein mention	ea.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I h	ave hereunt	to set my hand and affix	ed my official seal.
•			
		\ \/ /	
NOŢÁRY PUBLIC		· \ ' /	
NOVAKI FUBLIC	The state of the s		
	_		
/ /	1	. / / /	
		/ /	
\ \		\ \	
		/ /	
		/ /	
	$\overline{}$		
_			
/ /			

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
County of San Diego	
On $4/8/2014$ before me, $A.D$	onovan, Notary Public (here insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared <u>Barkara J.</u>	orr &
the within instrument and acknowledged to me the capacity (1000), and that by his/her/their signature (1000) which the person (1000) acted, executed the instrument	. \
	ne laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph
is true and correct.	A. DONOVAN S COMM. #1989784 S NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORNIA B
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	SAN DIEGO COUNTY Comm. Exp. AUG. 31, 2016
a Donevan	/ / //////////////////////////////////
Signature of Notary Public	(Scal)
	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
ADDITIONAL O	PTIONAL INFORMATION
	INSTRUCTIONS FOR COMPLETING THIS FORM Any acknowledgment completed in California must contain verbiage exactly as
DESCRIPTION OF THE ATTACHED DOCUMENT	appears above in the notary section or a separate acknowledgment form must be oronarly completed and attached to that document. The only exception is if a
(Title or description of attached document)	document is to be recorded outside of California. In such instances, any alternative acknowledgment verbioge as may be printed on such a document so long as the
(Title or description of anathed document)	verbiage does not require the notary to do something that is illegal for a notary in California (i.e. certifying the authorized capacity of the signer). Please check the
(Title or description of attached document continued)	document carefully for proper notarial wording and attach this form if required.
Number of Pages 4 Document Date	 State and County information must be the State and County where the document signer(s) personally appeared before the notary public for acknowledgment. Date of notarization must be the date that the signer(s) personally appeared which
(Additional information)	 must also be the same date the acknowledgment is completed. The notary public must print his or her name as it appears within his or her commission followed by a comma and then your title (notary public).
	 Print the name(s) of document signer(s) who personally appear at the time of notarization.
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY THE SIGNER Individual (s)	 Indicate the correct singular or plural forms by crossing off incorrect forms (i.e. he she'they, is 'are') or circling the correct forms. Failure to correctly indicate this information may lead to rejection of document recording.
☐ Corporate Officer	 The notary seal impression must be clear and photographically reproducible. Impression must not cover text or lines. If seal impression smudges, re-seal if a
(Title)	sufficient area permits, otherwise complete a different acknowledgment form. • Signature of the notary public must match the signature on file with the office of
☐ Partner(s) ☐ Attorney-in-Fact	the county clerk. Additional information is not required but could help to ensure this
Trustee(s)	acknowledgment is not misused or attached to a different document. Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date.
Other	• Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a

Indicate title or type of attached document, number of pages and date. • Indicate the capacity claimed by the signer. If the claimed capacity is a corporate officer, indicate the title (i.e. CEO, CFO, Secretary).

Securely attach this document to the signed document

Recording requested By DYLAN V. FREHNER

NV

Official Record

STATE OF NEVADA **DECLARATION OF VALUE**

Assessor Parcel Number(s)	Lincoln Count	.y - NV
a. <u>001-063-</u> 01	Leslie Boucher – (Reconder
b	Page 1 of 1 Fee:	: \$43.00
c.	Recorded By: LB RPTT	
d.	Book- 287 Page- 0031	
2. Type of Property:	\ \	
a. Vacant Land b. Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
c. Condo/Twnhse d. 2-4 Plex	BookPage:	
e. Apt. Bldg f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:	
g. Agricultural h. Mobile Home	Notes:	
Other	Notes.	J.
3.a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property		
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pro	nerty(/ /
c. Transfer Tax Value:	\$	- %
d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due	s	- 1
Comments of the comments of th	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- ^
4. If Exemption Claimed:		
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	Section 7	
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: A transfer of		
consideration if a certificate of trust is prese		
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 1	7	-
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under		
and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is		
and can be supported by documentation if called up		
Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of a		
	f the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant	
	ly and severally liable for any additional amount owed	i.
	, , , , ,	
Signature	Capacity: Attorney for Grantor/Grantee	
Signature	Capacity: Attorney for Grantor/Grantee	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
(REQUIRED) OR FAMILY TRUES	(REQUIRED)	
Print Name: Michael, John and Barbara Orr	Print Name: Michael W. Orr	
Address: 1005 West 3rd Street	Address: 1005 West 3rd Street	•
City: Centralia	City: Centralia	-
State: WA Zip: 98531	State: WA Zip: 98531	•
1 7		-
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORD	DING (Required if not seller or buyer)	
Print Name: Dylan V. Frehner	Escrow # n/a	
Address: P.O. Box 517		•
City: Pioche	State:Nevada Zip: 89043	